Ohio EPA, DMWM has completed the review of the revised Request and concurs with the Request 

pursuant to PTI No. 06-08448 by revising Condition No. 13 to state the following: 

The Facility's authorized maximum daily waste receipt (AMDWR) is established to be fifteen 

thousand (15,000) tons. The permittee shall not accept more than 15,000 tons of solid waste 

and/or construction and demolition debris for disposal at the Facility on any calendar day. 

This limit supersedes any previously established AMDWR for the Facility. 

Nothing in this letter shall be construed to authorize any wavier from the requirements of any